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/1/ Effective December 31, 2014, Magnetic Tape is no longer available for billing out of the  
 Company’s CRIS billing system. 

(C) 

(N) 

(N) 



AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK 
 
PART 1 - Preface and Table of Contents Fourth Revised Sheet  6 
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index  

ATT TN NV-17-0036 EFFECTIVE: October 31, 2017 

 
SUBJECT INDEX 

 
 

SUBJECT 

 
Obligation to furnish Service 
OC-n Point-to-Point Service 
Operator Assisted Local Calls/1/ 

Outward WATS and 800 Service 
Outward WATS Recurring Charges 
Pahrump LATA 
Payment for Service 
Payment of Bills 
Payment of Service 
Payment Plans 
Per Call Blocking (CC2000) 
Per Line Blocking (CC2000) 
Preferential Bill Date (PBD) 
Preliminary Statement 
Premiere Communications Service 
Priority Ringing (CC2000) 
Privacy Features (CC2000) 
 
Private Branch Exchange Trunks (PBX) 
Private Branch Exchange Trunks (PBX) Flat 
Private Branch Exchange Trunks (PBX) Measured 
Promotional Campaigns 
Public Sector Digital Network Services 
Public Telephone Service 
Radio Services 
Radio Service through Radio-Telephone Utilities 
Radio Service through Basic Exchange Telecommunications 
 Radio Service (BETRS) 
Rate Centers 
Reasons for Termination 
Recorded Public Announcements on Utility Facilities 
Reestablishment of Credit 
Rendering of Bills 
Reno LATA 
Repeat Dialing (CC2000) 
Responsibility of the Customer. 

 
PART 

 
2 
15 
11 
10 
10 
 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7 
7 
8 
1 
4 
7 
 
7 
4 
4 
4 
2 
15 
13 
 
4 
4 
 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
7 
2 

 
SECTION 

 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
4 
1 
2 
 
2 
2 
2 
2 
8 
3 
1 
 
1 
1 
 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 
 
 
 
 
 

 
SHEET 

 
8 

49 
5 
1 

12 
 
 

73 
20 
29 
29 
8 
9 

10 
1 

32 
13 

 
8 

30 
39 
33 
1 

25 
1 

 
49 
49 

 
50 
14 
15 
9 

18 
21 

 
6 

71 

 
 
 
 
 
/1/ Effective March 19, 2016, Collect, Person-to-Person, Bill to Third Number calls and Busy Line 
  Verification/Interruption services are discontinued. 

(D) 



AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK 
 
PART 1 - Preface and Table of Contents Third Revised Sheet  7 
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index  

ATT TN NV-16-0030 EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2016 

 
SUBJECT INDEX 

 
 

SUBJECT 
 
Restoral of Service Charges 
Restoration-Reconnection Charge for Service Temporarily 

Disconnected Due to Nonpayment. 
Restriction of Service  
Return of Deposit – Interest on Deposit 
Returned Check Charge 
Screening List Editing Features (CC2000) 
Select Call Forwarding (CC2000) 
Select Feature Package 
Service Connection Charges 
Service Liabilities 
Service Ordering Charge 
Special Taxes, Fees, Charges 
Suburban Mileage 
Supersedure 
Supplement Billing 
Surcharge Enacted to Provide Enhancement of Existing 911 

Telephone Service for Certain Counties 
Surcharge to Provide Telecommunications Devices and Relay 

Services for the Speech or Hearing Impaired 
Switched 56 Data Service 
 
Telecommunications Service Priority (TSP) 
Telephone Answering Service 
Telephone Directory Reproduction Rights 
Temporary Service, Speculative Projects or Service to Accounts 

of a Financially Hazardous Nature 
Temporary or Speculative Business Charges 
Temporary Termination of Service for Nonpayment 
Termination at the Network Interface 
Termination of Service – Company Initiated 
Termination of Service – Customer Initiated. 
Territory Served 
 

 
PART 

 
3 
 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7 
7 
20 
3 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
8 
 
2 
 
2 
4 
 
2 
6 
12 
 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

 
SECTION 

 
1 
 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
7 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
8 
 
2 

 
2 
1 
 
2 
9 
4 
 
2 
5 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 

 
SHEET 

 
8 
 

21 
7 
27 
25 
20 
14 
8 
9 
30 
1 
38 
28 
9 
4 
 

41 
 

40 
8 
 

11 
1 
4 
 

18 
4 
20 
5 
14 
14 
 

 

(D) 



AT&T NEVADA GUIDEBOOK 
 
PART 1 - Preface and Table of Contents Third Revised Sheet 8 
SECTION 3 - Alphabetical Subject Index  

ATT TN NV-15-0038 EFFECTIVE: August 1, 2015 

 
SUBJECT INDEX 

 
 

SUBJECT 
 
Tie Line Service 
Toll Restriction Services 
Touch-Tone 
Two-Point Message Telecommunications Service 
Two-Way Operation to PBX Systems (DID/DOD) 
Under and Overcharges 
Unlawful Use of Service 
Use of Service 
 
 
 
Violation of Guidebook 
Wide Area Telecommunications Service (WATS) 
Wireless 9-1-1 Service 
 

 
PART 

 
8 
8 
4 
9 
6 
2 
2 
2 
 
 
 
2 

10 
8 

 
SECTION 

 
8 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

 
 
 
2 
1 
3 

 

 
SHEET 

 
1 
1 
45 
1 
3 
24 
15 
2 
 
 
 

14 
1 
30 

 

(D) 
(D) 

(D) 


